Table M.12

Rail Grade Separation Project Rankings

Name

Palomar St

Broadway/
Lemon Grove Ave

Ash St

H St
Washington St
E St
Broadway
Taylor St
Euclid Ave
28th St

32nd St

Civic Center Dr

Auto Parkway and
Mission Ave

Sorrento Valley Blvd

Allison Ave/University
Ave

North Dr
Vista Village Dr/Main St
Severin Dr

El Camino Real

Grand Ave/
Carlsbad Village Dr

Melrose Dr
Mar Vista Dr
Los Angeles Dr
Guajome St

Leucadia Blvd

City

Chula Vista

Lemon
Grove

San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
Chula Vista
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Vista
Escondido
San Diego
La Mesa
Vista
Vista
La Mesa
Oceanside
Carlsbad
Vista
Vista
Vista
Vista

Encinitas

Unconstrained
Cost ($2014)

(millions)
$41
$82
$103
$41
$41
$41
$113
$113
$41
$41
$41
$41
$36
$134
$103
$31
$62
$41
$41
$113
$41
$31
$31
$31
$93

Average Trains

Daily
Traffic

44,364
40,403
30,575
41,861
30,345
39.783
27,845
42,670
37,000
33.225
32,470
34,916
27,623
37,990
24,700
8.793
24,927
8.311
38,000
21,113
25,921
9.665
4,291
4,152
34,000

Per
Day

206
144
195
206
195
206
150
195
144
206
206
68
68
51
144
68
68
288
68
51
68
68
68
68
51

Total
Score

62.63
60.19
59.81
59.63
58.81
58.63
55.81
55.81
50.81
49.81
46.81
44.44
42.13
40.81
40.50
39.94
39.44
37.94
36.06
35.00
31.94
29.94
29.94
26.94
18.50

Regional
Plan
Rank

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
25

Rail
Designation

Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail

Light Rail

Light/Heavy
Rail

Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Heavy Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Heavy Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail
Light Rail

Heavy Rail



Tamarack Ave Carlsbad $93 10,568 51 18.00 26 Heavy Rail
Cannon Road Carlsbad $93 6,416 51 12.00 27 Heavy Rail

* Downtown heavy rail french in San Diego (Washington, Laurel, Hawthorn, Ash and Broadway Streets) excluded from

rankings due fo construction feasibility issues.



